FORM PTO-1595 RE	1 - 1998 Patent and Transmark Office	
07-0	1-1998 Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	53204 ched briginal documents or copy the reof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Richard W. A. Rees	Name: Excellence Manufacturing, Inc.	
Richard W. A. Rees	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 629 Ionia, S.W.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503	
Execution Date: June 24, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes	
	7.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,746,409	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kimberly A. Johnson		
internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd L	LP	
Internal Address: Wallier Notetoss & Bade E		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 900 Old Kent Building	8. Deposit account number:	
111 Lyon Street, N.W.	- Soposi accessivations	
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
	5746	
9. Statement and signature.	8	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf		
of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attact do copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	8	
	Julie 19, 1998  Signature Date	
of the original document.  Kimberly A. Johnson	Ju <b>z</b> e 19, 1998	

## A551GINIVILINI

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 07/01/1998

Richard W.A. Rees

residing at

12001 Lincoln Lake Avenue Greenville, Michigan 48838

respectively, (		l to as Assignor) has (have) invente RCED SEAT TRACK	d certain new and useful improvements in
for which an a		ed States Letters Patent was:	
X	executed on	even date herewith	<u>_</u> .
	filed on	as Application	a Serial No
WHER	REAS,	Excellence Manufacturing, Som	poration Inc. PLAK.
a corporation	of the State of	Michigan	
having a place	e of business at,	629 Ionia, S.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503	ereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous
		•	n and in and to any Letters Patent that may
Assignee the foreign country therefor in the continuations-	, and for other good full and exclusive ri- ries and the entire to United States and in-part, substitution	and valuable consideration, Assign ght, title, and interest in and to sai right, title, and interest in and to in all foreign countries and in and	llar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby for hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto d invention in the United States and in all all Letters Patent which may be granted to all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof including the full right to vention.
countries to is	ssue all of said Lett		cials in the United States and in all foreign nee as the owner of the entire right, title, ignee, its successors and assigns.
Assignor resp all divisional, to execute all all rightful oa	ecting said invention continuation, continuation, continua	n, and to testify in any legal proceed unation-in-part, substitution, renewant papers to cause all of said Letter	or its representatives any facts known to eding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute al, reexamination, and reissue applications, as Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make e, its successors and assigns, to obtain and in all foreign countries.
IN TE		EOF, I (we) have hereunto set my	(our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to
Witness:		Inventor:	Date:
		Richard W.A. Ree	1 10e. 6-24-96

PATENT REEL: 9267 FRAME: 0107